

Financial Highlights

	Quarter 2 2015	% Change vs Last Year	YTD June 2015	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	32,247	8.4	62,154	8.9
Revenues	24,853	9.1	47,855	9.5
Net Operating Income	1,470	(9.7)	2,920	(3.1)
Net Income	1,465	3.3	2,702	7.4
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,412	1.6	2,600	5.4
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.325	0.5	2.441	4.1
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.298	0.7	2.390	4.3

Note: Amounts in Php Millions except for Per Share Data

